
Results Merelbeke najaar: 24 november 2024 (Judge: Barbara Hetherington)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Junior Male Brown AWE King Arthur Alpaca Weelde AWS Ariel 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Fawn AWS Chanti Westhoek Safari OLD Suri Peruvian Royal Spirit 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Lights AWS Chloé Westhoek Safari AWS Chloé 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male White AWE Torpedo Alpaca Weelde AWE Torpedo 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Multi AMK Olympus Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Sunset Urbain Sunset Alpaca Sunset Kilian 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AWE Sir Maserati Dragon Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Masu Poncho Masu Alpaca Masu Bernie 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Multi Alpaca Hill Romeu Alpaca-erf VdMj Popham Appaloosa Subterfuge 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Tumulus Wakanda Alpaca Tumulus Miriquidi's Rosario 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWS Liath Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AWS Bonita Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey VDMJ Peach Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AMK Markus Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey CAA Lord Grey Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Costello ET 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AWS Balthasar Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey El Aciano Silverstone Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AMK Avici Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey VDMJ Pepe Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AF Novastar Alpaca Friends Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Sunset Theodor Sunset Alpaca Softfoot Propellor WP 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey d'Ave Farceur d'Ave Houghton Cambridge 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey d'Elene Eli Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen Sherlin The Avenger 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Grey AMK Cognac Alpaca's Maloem UBR AWS Harrie Sam 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AF Nolleke Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tumulus Vogue Alpaca Tumulus Lusi FireFox 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black El Aciano Black Pearl Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black Gold-Line Ronin Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black Mandel Edison Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Black El Aciano Riccardo Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 3rd prize 3
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Top-Line Rising Sun Top-Line-Alpacas Top-Line Kosmo 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Flanders Pixie Alpaca Flanders AHL TruHighlander 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Gold-Line Qato Gold-Line-Alpaca's AWS Jubel 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Mandel Daisy Rose Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Top-Line Queen B Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Amazing Defiance 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Mandel Duchesse Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown DR Leonie B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA VekoFarm M.Brando 6th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Gold-Line Rafaël Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Tumulus Wodan Alpaca Tumulus Miriquidi's Rosario 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AMK Moby Alpaca's Maloem UBR AWS Harrie Sam 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Mandel Domino Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Flanders Santos Alpaca Flanders Millduck Oregon 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown alpaGAST Archibald alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Flanders Dune Alpaca Flanders Millduck Oregon 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Tumulus Vroom Vroom Alpaca Tumulus Miriquidi's Great Sunday 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AAR Djakarta Alpaca Arendonk AAR Hugo Boss 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn VDMJ Penelope Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Top-Line Queen Of Diamonds Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Amazing Defiance 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AAR Poppy Alpaca Arendonk AWE Tequila 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Flanders Sicario Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mandel Everest Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AWS Cadance Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn alpaGAST Berlioz alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn El Aciano Navarro Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Top-Line Quito Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Top-Line Quickstep Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Fiber Line Quality Alpaca Fiber Line Snowmass Fortunato XX 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Mandel Brut Mandel Alpacas Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AZ Cairo's One Love Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Caïro 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn d'Ave Evinrude d'Ave Houghton Cambridge 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AMK Cassius Junior Alpaca's Maloem Flanders Cassius 4th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWS Dieke Alpaca's Ter Kjeiringen AWS Hades 5th prize 5
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AWS Ghita Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights CAA Kiki Dee Camino Azul Alpacas WEST Maximus 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Top-Line Queen Of The Mist Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights d'Ave Fleche Rouge d'Ave Maquis Francorchamps 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Chocolate Lena Alpaca Chocolate Hills OLD Luminoso d'Amour 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights DR Jeanne B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA SA Eternity 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights ARE Katinka Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 6th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Lights DR Miel B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Grand Legend 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AWE Tiger Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights VDMJ Cesar Alpaca-erf VdMj VDMJ Pablo 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights ARE Kamasutra Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights ARE Kinky Boy Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AWE Unexpected Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights AWE Gold Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Lights DR Juul B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White Top-Line Romantic Gril Top-Line-Alpacas Top-Line Olympic Champion 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Tumulus Vesper Alpaca Tumulus Stoneleigh Rebellion 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Chocolate Lola Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Navarro ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Fiber Line Quechua Alpaca Fiber Line Snowmass Fortunato XX 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AWS Daisy Westhoek Safari Flanders Sombrero 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female White AAR Anna Camino Azul Alpacas CD Dynamo 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male White DR Jef B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Flanders Nomad ET Alpaca Flanders AH Peruvian Julian 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male White AAR Oscar Alpaca Flanders CD Dynamo 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White Fiber Line Popeye Camino Azul Alpacas Gold-Line Mantis 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White CAA Prince Camino Azul Alpacas Snowmass Dire Straits 3rd prize 3
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Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Multi Alpaca Hill Romeu Alpaca-erf VdMj Popham Appaloosa Subterfuge 5
Reserve Champion Huacaya Multi AMK Olympus Alpaca's Maloem Sherlin The Avenger 5
Champion Huacaya Grey AWS Bonita Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 16
Champion Huacaya Black AF Nolleke Alpaca Friends AF Kravitz 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Gold-Line Ronin Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 6
Champion Huacaya Brown Mandel Domino Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown Gold-Line Rafaël Gold-Line-Alpaca's Snowmass Amazing Defiance 13
Champion Huacaya Fawn Flanders Sicario Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 19
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn AAR Djakarta Alpaca Arendonk AAR Hugo Boss 19
Champion Huacaya Lights CAA Kiki Dee Camino Azul Alpacas WEST Maximus 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Lights AWE Unexpected Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Falcon ET 15
Champion Huacaya White AAR Oscar Alpaca Flanders CD Dynamo 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya White Top-Line Romantic Gril Top-Line-Alpacas Top-Line Olympic Champion 11

Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Snowmass Fortunato XX Top-Line-Alpacas 4
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Sherlin The Avenger Westhoek Safari 4
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Snowmass Amazing Defiance Top-Line-Alpacas 4
4rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Flanders Sombrero Westhoek Safari 4
1st Prize Progeny Huacaya Female AWS Dizzy Westhoek Safari 1

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Grand Champion Huacaya Flanders Sicario Flanders Orion ET Alpaca Flanders 89 !!!
Reserve Champion Huacaya AAR Oscar CD Dynamo Alpaca Flanders 89
Champion Suri AWS Chanti OLD Suri Peruvian Royal Spirit Westhoek Safari 4

Special Award: Judges Choice Top-Line Romantic Gril Top-Line Olympic Champion Top-Line-Alpacas 89
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